
ADDENDUM NUMBER: 9

PROJECT:

DATE:

OWNER: UNC Charlotte

ARCHITECT: FWA Group

NOTICE TO BIDDERS:

GENERAL REVISIONS TO BID INFORMATION

1

REVISIONS TO DESIGN DOCUMENTS

1

2 Refer to Architect Addendum Number Five (5) dated April 10, 2015 - Attached.

Refer to Architect Addendum Number Four (4) dated April 6, 2015 - Attached.

UNC Charlotte Residence Hall Phase XIV - Early Site Packages

April 10, 2015

This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids, proposals, and its contents do hereby become a part of the 

pricing documents for the above referenced project.

All subcontractor bidders are responsible for assuring that their subcontractors and vendors are properly 

apprised of the contents of this Addendum.

All information contained in this Addendum supersedes and takes precedence over any conflicting 

information in the original pricing documents.

All bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Form of Proposal for 

their bid package.

N/A

END OF ADDENDUM

Rodgers Page 1 of 1



ADDENDUM NO. 4   
Residence Hall Phase XIV 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
April 6, 2015 
 

 
www.FWAgroup.com SERVICE THROUGH ARCHITECTURE SINCE 1963 Page 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ADDENDUM NUMBER FOUR (4)  
 
DATE:    April 6, 2015 
   
PROJECT:  Resident Hall Phase XIV 
  University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
  Early Site Package 
  SCO ID# 12-10117-03C 
  Code 41026 Item 307 
 
FWA PROJECT 
NUMBER: 2420.02.3  
 
This Addendum Number Four (4) forms a part of the Contract Documents, clarifies and/or 
modifies the original Documents for the above referenced project and subsequent Addenda, 
and shall take precedence over the original Contract Documents dated December 1, 2014 and 
all subsequent Addenda issued by The FWA Group. 
 
This Addendum consists of two (2) pages of written text and zero (0) drawings. 
  
 
 
CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA: 

• NA 
 
 
CHANGES TO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS: 
Revise the following 
 
00 73 23 SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS 
 ARTICLE 23 – TIME OF COMPLETION, DELAYS, EXTENSION OF TIME 
  
Replace paragraph b as follows: 
 
Substitute the following as paragraph b: 
 
 The CM shall commence work to be performed under this Agreement on the issued 

Notice to Proceed, and shall fully complete all work hereunder by July 22, 2016.   
 
All Contractors are responsible for “on-time” performance and shall be responsible for 
identifying and appropriately coordinating long lead materials and equipment to maintain 
the project schedule.  
 



ADDENDUM NO. 4   
Residence Hall Phase XIV 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
April 6, 2015 
 

 
www.FWAgroup.com SERVICE THROUGH ARCHITECTURE SINCE 1963 Page 2 

For each day in excess of the contract duration, the CM shall pay to the Owner, the sum 
of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per calendar day until August 22, 2016 and the 
sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per calendar day per bed after August 22, 2016 
the work is delayed beyond the completion date or authorized extension thereof, as 
liquidated damages reasonably estimated in advance to cover the losses to be incurred 
by the Owner by reason of failure of said CM to complete the work within the time 
specified, such time being of the essence of this contract and a material consideration 
thereof. 

 
CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS GROUP 

• NA 
 
 
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS 

• NA 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 

 
Jim Palmieri, AIA 
The FWA Group 
 



ADDENDUM NO. 5   
Residence Hall Phase XIV 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
April 10, 2015 
 

 
www.FWAgroup.com SERVICE THROUGH ARCHITECTURE SINCE 1963 Page 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ADDENDUM NUMBER FIVE (5)  
 
DATE:    April 10, 2015 
   
PROJECT:  Resident Hall Phase XIV 
  University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
  Early Site Package 
  SCO ID# 12-10117-03C 
  Code 41026 Item 307 
 
FWA PROJECT 
NUMBER: 2420.02.3  
 
This Addendum Number Five (5) forms a part of the Contract Documents, clarifies and/or 
modifies the original Documents for the above referenced project and subsequent Addenda, 
and shall take precedence over the original Contract Documents dated December 1, 2014 and 
all subsequent Addenda issued by The FWA Group. 
 
This Addendum consists of two (2) pages of written text and fourteen (14) drawings. 
  
 
 
CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA: 

• NA 
 
 
CHANGES TO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS: 

• NA 
 
 

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS GROUP 
• NA 

 
 
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS 

The sheets listed below (Revised by Addendum No. 5) are hereby revised and made 
part of the Contract Documents: 
 

VOLUME 1 DRAWINGS 
 
a. S201-N 1ST FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN 
b. S202-N 2ND FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN 



ADDENDUM NO. 5   
Residence Hall Phase XIV 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
April 10, 2015 
 

 
www.FWAgroup.com SERVICE THROUGH ARCHITECTURE SINCE 1963 Page 2 

c. S202-S 2ND FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN 
d. S203-N 3RD FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN 
e. S203-S 3RD FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN 
f. S204-N 4TH FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN 
g. S204-S 4TH FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN 
h. S205-N 5TH FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN 
i. S205-S 5TH FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN 
j. S211-N 1ST FLOOR NORTH SHEAR WALL ANCHOR PLAN 
k. S213-S 3RD FLOOR SOUTH SHEAR WALL ANCHOR PLAN 
l. S303 FOUNDATION DETAILS 
m. S403 FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS 
n. S501 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 5 
 

 
Jim Palmieri, AIA 
The FWA Group 
 



 

April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015



April 08, 2015


	UNCC Phase XIV Early Site Addendum 9 - 4-10-2015
	FWA - XIV ESP_Addendum 04_2015-0406
	FWA - XIV ESP_Addendum 05_2015-0410
	XIV ESP_Addendum 05_2015-0410
	S201-N-1ST FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN
	S202-N-2ND FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN
	S202-S-2ND FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN
	S203-N-3RD FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN
	S203-S-3RD FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN
	S204-N-4TH FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN
	S204-S-4TH FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN
	S205-N-5TH FLOOR NORTH FRAMING PLAN
	S205-S-5TH FLOOR SOUTH FRAMING PLAN
	S211-N-1ST FLOOR NORTH SHEAR WALL ANCHOR PLAN
	S213-S-3RD FLOOR SOUTH SHEAR WALL ANCHOR PLAN
	S303-FOUNDATION DETAILS
	S403-FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS
	S501-ROOF FRAMING DETAILS


